
5,704 77

3,159 46

2,545 31

8,298 246

1,220 213
7,078 33

3,894 170
743 158

3,151 12

4,404 76
477 55

3,927 21

6,094 3,423

881 1,260
5,213 2,163

2,834 1,560
520 637

2,314 923

3,260 1,863
361 623

2,899 1,240

8,573 555

833 437
7,740 118

4,081 274
469 220

3,612 54

4,492 281
364 217

4,128 64

842 787730
126 663

334 69 238 4,463男 11,699 10,969 10,328

3,032 678850 1 154 8,25165歳以上 2,764 2,686 1,681
268 943

422 1,021

148 9,280

133 620

5,822 913319

42311,689 195 39 990

9,204 8,885 6,588 2,097 52

（2010年）

15～64歳

12,309

平成22年

平成17年

15～64歳

11,322 4,572

休業者

15～64歳

65歳以上

男
15～64歳
65歳以上

男

女

平成12（2000） 年～平成27（2015） 年

平成12年
（2000年）

　第６表　労働力状態、男女別１５歳以上人口の推移

完全
失業者

就　　　　業　　　　者

労　　　　　働　　　　　力　　　　　人　　　　　口

うち
家事

うち
通学

年

男　　　女

年　　　齢
（２区分）

家事の
ほか
仕事

通学の
かたわ
ら仕事

総　数

主に仕事

65歳以上

35,442

15～64歳
65歳以上

女
15～64歳

16,927

27,011
12,351

18,582

18,515

13,502
5,080

13,509

24,275
13,178

37,453

17,722

12,068
7,663

12,207
5,515

19,731

21,513 20,574 17,910 2,292 91 13,852 6,245 1,903281 939

20,827 19,806 16,625 2,626 133 13,203 5,543 1,566

18,063 17,120 14,944 1,776 132 4,952 2,511 1,560

10,090 9,427 9,114 119 68 1,480 175 785
1,609 1,542 1,214 215 1 112 67 2,983 667 2

9,128 8,837 6,297 2,292 64 184 291 8,740 4,701 779
7,973 7,693 5,830 1,657 64 142 280 3,472

- 42 11 5,2681,155 1,144 467 635 2,365 4
2,336 775

（2005年） 39,362 22,861 21,644 19,068 2,176 106 294 1,217 16,255 6,126 1,831

20,365
2,496

19,210
2,434

17,295
1,773

1,584
592

106
‐

225
69

1,155
62

6,433
9,822

3,383
2,743

1,830
1

11,482
12,978 12,149

10,704
11,683
10,453

247
89

51
51

168
111

829
778

5,434
1,862

603
182

937
937

1,496 1,445 1,230 158 ‐ 57 51 3,572 421 ‐

女 20,780 9,883 9,495 7,385 1,929 55 126 388 10,821 5,523 894
8,883 8,506 6,842 1,495 55 114 377 4,571 3,201 893

65歳以上 7,271 1,000 989 543 434 ‐ 112 11 6,250 2,322

平成27年
（2015年） 35,441 19,721 18,971 16,102 2,435 124 310 750 15,165 5,008 1,584

15～64歳 21,334 16,519 15,833 13,968 1,535 124 206 686 4,378 1,961 1,584

65歳以上 14,107 3,202 3,138 2,134 900 - 104 64 10,787 3,047 -

男 16,751 10,953 10,441 9,906 319 57 159 512 5,524 642 801

15～64歳 10,748 9,105 8,643 8,418 85 57 83 462 1,423 153 801
489 -65歳以上 6,003 1,848 1,798 1,488 234 - 76 50 4,101

女 18,690 8,768 8,530 6,196 67 151 238 9,641 4,366 783

15～64歳 10,586 7,414 7,190 5,550 1,450 67 123
2,116

783224

65歳以上 8,104 1,354 1,340 646 666 -

その他

不詳

非労働力人口

28 14 6,686 2,558 -
2,955 1,808
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